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Keep this manual for future reference!

If you need any spare parts, please send this packaging data to your local dealer or to Iron Baltic

sales@ironbaltic.com
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SPECIFICATION

Pos. | Description Code Amount
1 Cross bar 14.11601K 2
2 Control arm mount 14.11603K 2
3 Distance plate 14.11605 8
4 U-bolt 38mm 14.009 4
5 U-polt 50mm 84.2010 4
6 Spring loaded pin 10x70 OT.10.11.011 2
7 Bolt M10x35 DIN933 0T.02.02.329 2
8 Bolt M10x80 DIN933 0T.02.02.355 8
9 Washer @ 8/20 SFS 3738 0OT.04.03.030 8
10 | Washer @ 10 DIN125 0T.04.01.040 20
11 | Nyloc nut M8 DIN985 OT.03.02.040 8
12 | Nyloc nut M10 DIN985 0T.03.02.050 10

TOOLS REQUIRED FOR INSTALLATION:

* Spanner 13mm
* Spanner17mm
* Socket wrench 13mm
* Socket wrench 17mm
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FITTING INSTRUCTIONS

Step 1 Find suitable place where to attach control arm mounts (Pos. 2). If necessary, cut the
mounts shorter. For fastening use 38mm or 50mm U-bolts (Pos. 4, Pos. 5). If it is not
possible to use U-bolts, use M10x80 bolts (Pos. 8). If the threaded length of the U-bolts
is not enough to properly tighten the control arm mounts, install distance plates (Pos. 3)
between the mounts and the U-bolt nuts. Also use distance plates if you use M10x80
bolts for fastening. Do not yet tighten the nuts!
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Step 2 Adjust the cross bars (Pos. 1) to needed length and bolt the cross bars together using
M10x35 bolts (Pos. 7), M10 washers (Pos. 10) and M10 nyloc nuts (Pos. 12). If
necessary, cut the cross bars shorter.
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Step 3 Attach cross bars to the control arm mounts using spring loaded pins (Pos. 6). Tighten
the nuts of the U-bolts! For normal driving remove the crossbars. The control arm
mounts do not need to be removed.
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